101575047

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

Atty. Ref.: Aikawa Item 2

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jidosha Kiki Co., Ltd.

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd.
6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo
JAPAN

12-21-00

Nature of Conveyance:

[] Assignment [] Security Agreement [X] Merger and Change of Name (English translation of Japanese language document and Japanese language document)

Execution Date of Document: September 30, 1999

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A

Patent Numbers:

4	475	339	4	535	519	4	794	849	4	811	653
5	026	263	5	040	951	5	140	881	5	154	593
5	271	476	5	273	784	5	289	681	5	333	454
5	333	998	5	520	086	5	634	527	5	711	394
5	740	879	5	829	547	6	050	653			

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 19. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$760.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dale H. Thiel

Mark L. Maki

David G. Boutell

Ronald J. Tanis

Terryence F. Chapman

David S. Goldenberg

Sidney B. Williams, Jr.

Respectfully submitted,

David C. Pout of

DGB/ad

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.
2026 Rambling Road
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699
Phone: (616) 381-1156
Fax: (616) 381-5465

09/2001 070M1: 00000137 A475300

Liane L. Churney
Brian R. Tumm

Jer and Change of Name

Tota

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 8

Reg. No. 24 323

Reg. No. 25 072

Reg. No. 22 724

Reg. No. 32 549 Reg. No. 36 589

Reg. No. 31 257

Reg. No. 24 949

Reg. No. 40 694 Reg. No. 36 328

Encl: Merger and Change of Name
document (English and Japanese
languages (7 pages)
Check
Postal Card

120.9803

Assignor : Jidosha Kiki Co., Ltd.

Assignee : Bosch Braking Systems Co., Ltd.

Atty. Docket

No.: Aikawa Item 2

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

FIRST CLASS MAILING CERTIFICATE

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service under 37 CFR 1.8 as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231, on December $\frac{18}{2}$, 2000.

David G. Boutel

DGB/ad

& TANIS, P.C.	Dale H. Thiel David G. Boutell	Reg. Reg.			
2026 Rambling Road	Ronald J. Tanis	Reg.	No.	22	724
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699	Terryence F. Chapman	Reg.	No.	32	549
Phone: (616) 381-1156	Mark L. Maki	Reg.	No.	36	589
Fax: (616) 381-5465	David S. Goldenberg	Reg.	No.	31	257
	Sidney B. Williams, Jr.	Reg.	No.	24	949
	Liane L. Churney	Reg.	No.	40	694
	Brian R. Tumm	Reg.	No.	36	328

Correspondence: Assignment Transmittal and enclosures listed thereon

190.9912

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Yutaka Kanaya of No. 102, 345-9, Nakamachi, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan, am a translator of the documents attached and I state that the following is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of a certified copy the Certificate of Commercial of BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd.

DATED this 14th day of November 2000

Signature of translator <u>Jutaka Kanaya</u>

TOTAL PRESENT ITEM CERTIFICATE

6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd. Corporation number: 0110-01-010488

Name of Corporation	JIDOSHA KIKI CO., LTD.					
	BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd.	Changed on September 30, 1999				
		Registered on October 1, 1999				
Main Office	10-12, Yoyogi 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo					
	6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo	Moved on November 21, 1993				
Method of Advertisement	Printing on Nihon Keizai Shinbun					
Date of Establishment of Corporation	December 19, 1945					
Purpose	poration					
Par Amount of One Stock	50 yen					

Reference No. NU 307569

* Under lines items are deleted items.

 $1 \angle 3$

Number of Stocks in Unit	1000					
Total Number of Stocks to be Issued	500,000,000	Changed on June 29, 1999				
be issued		Registered on July 5, 1999				
Total Number of Stocks	Total number of stocks already issued:	Changed on June 2, 1999				
Already Issued and Kind and Number	132,724,898	Registered on June 2, 1999				
Amount of Fund	15,214,646,924 yen	Changed on June 2, 1999				
		Registered on June 2, 1999				
Name, Address and Office of Representative of Transfer	Main Office, Mitsubishi Trust Bank Co., Ltd., Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Changed on February 14,					
Executives	Director: Toshio Yoshida	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Keizo Omoto	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Yutaka Ota	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Jyunjiro Kizaki	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Werner Struth	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Atsumu Harada	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Horst Wittmoser	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				
	Director: Shigeru Oda	Reappointed on June 29, 2000				
		Registered on July 5, 2000				

Reference No. NU 307569

* Under lines items are deleted items.

2/3

6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS Co., Ltd. Corporation number: 0110-01-010488

Director: Martin Hartmann	Inaugurated on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Director: Masatoki Utsumi	Inaugurated on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Director: Bernd Ehlers	Inaugurated on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
512-3, Oh-aza Kashiwazaki Higashimatsuyama-Shi, Saitama-Ken	Reappointed on June 29, 2000		
Representative Director: Toshio Yoshida	Registered on July 5, 2000		
21-39, Chigasakihigashi 3-Chome, Tsuzuki-Ku, Yokohama-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken,	Reappointed on June 29, 2000		
Representative Director: Werner Struth	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Auditor: Kojiro Kanaya	Reappointed on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Auditor: Masaru Tachibana	Reappointed on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Auditor: Hideki Ueno	Reappointed on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		
Auditor: Hidefumi Okuizumi	Inaugurated on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 5, 2000		

This paper is to certify all the presently effective items recorded on the Register.

November 2, 2000

Register Officer, Shibuya Branch Office, Tokyo Bureau of Justice

Toshimi Yagi (sealed)

Reference No. NU 307569

* Under lines items are deleted items.

3/3

現在事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号 ボッシュブレーキシステム株式会社 会社法人等番号 0110-01-010488

商号	自動車機器株式会社						
<u> </u>	ボッシュブレーキシステム株式会社	平成11年 9月30日変更					
		平成11年10月 1日登記					
本 店	東京都渋谷区代々木二丁目10番12号						
	東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号	平成 5年11月21日移転					
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する						
会社成立の年月日	昭和20年12月19日						
日 的							
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円						

______ 整理番号 ヌ307569 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT

一単位の株式の数	1000株			
発行する株式の総数	5 億株		平成11年	6月29日変更
ΦX			平成11年	7月 5日登記
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の		平成11年	6月 2日変更
並びに種類及び数	11思ると	72万4898株	平成11年	 6月 2日登記
資本の額	金152億1	464万6924円	平成11年	6月 2日変更
			平成11年	 6月 2日登記
名 義書換代理 人の 氏名及び住所並び		区永田町二丁目11番1号 株式会社 本店		
に営業所		平成12年 2月14日変更	平成12年	2月17日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	吉 田 敏 雄	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	大 本 惠 造	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	太 田 穰	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	木崎純二郎	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	ヴェルナー・シュトルト	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	原 田 積	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	ホルスト・ヴィットモーザー	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	小 田 茂	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記

整理番号 ヌ307569 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを予為TENT

	取締役	マーティン・ハルトマン	平成19年	6月29日就任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	内 海 昌 秋	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	ベルント・エラース	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	埼玉県東松山 代表取締役	市大字柏崎512番地3 吉 田 敏 雄	平成12年	6月29日重任
	1 (3X4X*#LX		平成12年	7月 5日登記
	神奈川県横浜	市都筑区茅ケ崎東三丁目21番3	平成12年	6月29日重任
		ヴェルナー・シュトルト	平成12年	7月 5日登記
	監査役	金谷孝二郎	平成12年	6月29日重任
j			平成12年	7月 5日登記
; !	監査役	立 花 勝	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	監査役	上 野 英 樹	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記
	監査役	奥 泉 秀 文	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成12年	7月 5日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成12年11月 2日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官

八 木 俊



 3×3

整理番号 ヌ307569

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを**戸ばTENT**

REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0100